Rock Island Milan School District 41 — Administrator Salary Schedule SY2025-2026

12 Month Position Salary Scale

Revised 04/2025

STEP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MAX

Deputy Superintendent

$155,742

$158,078

$160,449

$162,856

$165,299

$167,779

$170,295

$172,850

$175,442

$178,074

$180,745

$183,456

$184,699

Assistant Superintendent of
Human Resources

Assistant Superintendent of
Teaching & Learning

Chief Financial Officer

$148,662

$150,892

$153,155

$155,453

$157,784

$160,151

$162,553

$164,992

$167,467

$169,979

$172,528

$175,116

$176,302

Director of Student Services

Director of Grants,
Assessment & Accountability

$145,121

$147,298

$149,507

$151,750

$154,026

$156,336

$158,681

$161,062

$163,478

$165,930

$168,419

$170,945

$172,105

Early Childhood Director
EL Director

High School Principal

$141,581

$143,704

$145,860

$148,048

$150,269

$152,523

$154,810

$157,133

$159,490

$161,882

$164,310

$166,775

$167,905

Special Ed Coordinator

Teaching & Learning
Coordinator

EL/BL Coordinator

Assistant Director of Grants
Assessment & Accountability

$128,418

$130,345

$132,300

$134,284

$136,299

$138,343

$140,418

$142,524

$144,662

$146,832

$149,035

$151,270

$152,296

High School Assistant Principal

$122,303

$124,138

$126,000

$127,890

$129,808

$131,755

$133,732

$135,738

$137,774

$139,840

$141,938

$144,067

$145,045

Athletic Director

Director of Accounting and
Financial Reporting

IT Director

$116,483

$118,230

$120,003

$121,803

$123,630

$125,485

$127,367

$129,278

$131,217

$133,185

$135,183

$137,211

$138,137

Director of Building
Operations

Director of Nutrition Services

$101,289

$102,809

$104,351

$105,916

$107,505

$109,117

$110,754

$112,415

$114,101

$115,813

$117,550

$119,313

$120,120

Director of Communications

587,630

$88,944

$90,278

$91,632

$93,007

$94,402

$95,818

$97,255

598,714

$100,195

$101,698

$103,223

$104,771

215 Day Position Salary Scale

STEP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MAX

Student Intervention
Administrator

$108,884

$110,518

$112,175

$113,858

$115,566

$117,299

$119,059

$120,845

$122,657

$124,497

$126,365

$128,260

$129,128




210 Day Position Salary Scale

STEP 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 MAX
Junior High School Principal

$123,116 | $124,963 | $126,837 | $128,740 | $130,671 | $132,631 | $134,620 | $136,640 | $138,689 | $140,769 | $142,881 | $145,024 | $146,006
TMLC Principal
Elementary Principal $117,252 | $119,011 | $120,796 | $122,608 | $124,447 | $126,314 | $128,209 | $130,132 | $132,084 | $134,065 | $136,076 | $138,117 | $139,054
L‘;?r::irp:;gh School Assistant | ) 363 | $107,048 | $100,567 | $111,211 | $112,879 | $114,572 | $116,201 | $118,035 | $119,805 | $121,603 | $123,427 | $125,278 | $126,126

200 Day Position Salary Scale

STEP 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 MAX
High School Dean $101,289 | $102,809 | $104,351 | $105,916 | $107,505 | $109,117 | $110,754 | $112,415 | $114,101 | $115,813 | $117,550 | $119,313 | $120,120
Elementary Assistant Principal | $96,464 | $97,911 | $99,379 | $100,870 | $102,383 | $103,919 | $105,477 | $107,060 | $108,666 | $110,296 | $111,950 | $113,629 | $114,399
Junior High School Dean $94,167 | $95,579 | $97,013 | $98,468 | $99,945 | $101,444 | $102,966 | $104,510 | $106,078 | $107,669 | $109,284 | $110,924 | $111,676




