12 Month Position Salary Scale

STEP	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	MAX
Deputy Superintendent	\$155,742	\$158,078	\$160,449	\$162,856	\$165,299	\$167,779	\$170,295	\$172,850	\$175,442	\$178,074	\$180,745	\$183,456	\$184,699
Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources Assistant Superintendent of Teaching & Learning	\$148,662	\$150,892	\$153,155	\$155,453	\$157,784	\$160,151	\$162,553	\$164,992	\$167,467	\$169,979	\$172,528	\$175,116	\$176,302
Chief Financial Officer													
Director of Student Services													
Director of Grants, Assessment & Accountability	\$145,121	\$147,298	\$149,507	\$151,750	\$154,026	\$156,336	\$158,681	\$161,062	\$163,478	\$165,930	\$168,419	\$170,945	\$172,105
Early Childhood Director													
EL Director	\$141,581	\$143,704	\$145,860	\$148,048	\$150,269	\$152,523	\$154,810	\$157,133	\$159,490	\$161,882	\$164,310	\$166,775	\$167,905
High School Principal													
Special Ed Coordinator													
Teaching & Learning Coordinator	\$128,418	\$130,345	\$132,300	\$134,284	\$136,299	\$138,343	\$140,418	\$142,524	\$144,662	\$146,832	\$149,035	\$151,270	\$152,296
EL/BL Coordinator Assistant Director of Grants Assessment & Accountability													
High School Assistant Principal	\$122,303	\$124,138	\$126,000	\$127,890	\$129,808	\$131,755	\$133,732	\$135,738	\$137,774	\$139,840	\$141,938	\$144,067	\$145,045
Athletic Director Director of Accounting and Financial Reporting IT Director	\$116,483	\$118,230	\$120,003	\$121,803	\$123,630	\$125,485	\$127,367	\$129,278	\$131,217	\$133,185	\$135,183	\$137,211	\$138,137
Director of Building Operations Director of Nutrition Services	\$101,289	\$102,809	\$104,351	\$105,916	\$107,505	\$109,117	\$110,754	\$112,415	\$114,101	\$115,813	\$117,550	\$119,313	\$120,120
Director of Communications	\$87,630	\$88,944	\$90,278	\$91,632	\$93,007	\$94,402	\$95,818	\$97,255	\$98,714	\$100,195	\$101,698	\$103,223	\$104,771

215 Day Position Salary Scale

STEP	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	MAX
Student Intervention Administrator	\$108,884	\$110,518	\$112,175	\$113,858	\$115,566	\$117,299	\$119,059	\$120,845	\$122,657	\$124,497	\$126,365	\$128,260	\$129,128

210 Day Position Salary Scale

STEP	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	MAX
Junior High School Principal TMLC Principal	\$123,116	\$124,963	\$126,837	\$128,740	\$130,671	\$132,631	\$134,620	\$136,640	\$138,689	\$140,769	\$142,881	\$145,024	\$146,006
Elementary Principal	\$117,252	\$119,011	\$120,796	\$122,608	\$124,447	\$126,314	\$128,209	\$130,132	\$132,084	\$134,065	\$136,076	\$138,117	\$139,054
Junior High School Assistant Principal	\$106,353	\$107,948	\$109,567	\$111,211	\$112,879	\$114,572	\$116,291	\$118,035	\$119,805	\$121,603	\$123,427	\$125,278	\$126,126

200 Day Position Salary Scale

STEP	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	MAX
High School Dean	\$101,289	\$102,809	\$104,351	\$105,916	\$107,505	\$109,117	\$110,754	\$112,415	\$114,101	\$115,813	\$117,550	\$119,313	\$120,120
Elementary Assistant Principal	\$96,464	\$97,911	\$99,379	\$100,870	\$102,383	\$103,919	\$105,477	\$107,060	\$108,666	\$110,296	\$111,950	\$113,629	\$114,399
Junior High School Dean	\$94,167	\$95 <i>,</i> 579	\$97,013	\$98,468	\$99 <i>,</i> 945	\$101,444	\$102,966	\$104,510	\$106,078	\$107,669	\$109,284	\$110,924	\$111,676